
HDR1010500210000831071330KCCO DOMESTIC– PCA COMMODITY EXCHANGE 1D 
 
AWARD NOTICE FOR COMMODITY EXCHANGE 1D – AUGUST 31, 2007 
 
The Kansas City Commodity Office (KCCO) today announced the award of 
Commodity Exchange 1D, as Amended, dated August 14, 2007. CCC will 
exchange 1,727,740.16 bushels of CCC owned bulk wheat for 5,775,000 
pounds (154 trucks) of canned boned poultry delivered to various 
locations, for the TEAFP and CSFP food distribution programs. The 
successful bidders are Southern Hens of Moselle, MS, and East Side 
Entrees, Woodbury, NY, and will receive catalog quantities from the 
following warehouses: 
 
 
Southern Hens of Moselle, MS 
Warehouse  Warehouse       Warehouse 
Code   Name     City      State Class Grade Quantity 
 
22186 FOUR BUTTES   SCOBEY   MT  DUM  1   9,180.00  
81203 ALMIRA FARMERS WHS ALMIRA   WA  WHI  1  22,932.92  
81283 COLUMBIA CNTY GR   DAYTON   WA  WHI  1/2 206,226.35  
81299 CENTRAL WASH GR  COULEE CITY  WA  WHI  1 262,440.51  
81409 UNION ELEV & WHSE  LIND    WA  WHI  2  90,011.50  
81671 WILSON CREEK UN GR WILSON CR.   WA  WHI  1  19,828.93  
82175 MORROW CNTY GRAIN  HOGUE-WARNER OR  WHI  1/2 173,974.05  
82213 MID COLUMBIA PROD. BIGGS   OR  WHI  1 235,480.40  
82329 PENDLETON GR.GR.  PENDLETON   OR  WHI  1/2 206,825.00  
82467 PENDLETON GR.GR.  MCNARY   OR  WHI  1/2 279,268.59  
83008 VALLEY GR. & SU.  ARCO    ID  WHI  1  24,306.00  
83253 ARCO FD. & FERT.  ARCO    ID  WHI  1/2  24,711.35
Total             1,555,185.60  
 
East Side Entrees, Woodbury, NY 
Warehouse  Warehouse       Warehouse 
Code   Name   City   State Class Grade Quantity 
 
87016 PLAINS GRAIN CO  ABERNATHY  TX  HW  2  24,438.17  
87234 GRAIN INVESTORS  HAPPY   TX  HW  2  24,424.17  
97798 HEREFORD GRAIN  HEREFORD  TX  HW  2 123,692.22  
Subtotal        172,554.56 
Grand total           1,727,740.16 
 
 
The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation 
to all bidders for showing an interest in the domestic programs. 
Questions should be addressed to the Domestic Procurement Division, 
816-926-2530. 
 
 
 
 
Patricia Jennings 
Domestic Procurement Division 
 


